
 2025 Statutory Holidays

Statutory Holidays 2025 Actual Day and Date 2025 Observed Day and Date

New Year's Day Wednesday, January 1 Wednesday, January 1

Family Day (NB)
Heritage Day (NS)
Islander Day (PEI)

Monday, February 17 Monday, February 17

Good Friday Friday, April 18 Friday, April 18

Victoria Day Monday, May 19 Monday, May 19

Canada Day Tuesday, July 1 Tuesday, July 1

New Brunswick Day (NB)
Natal Day (NS, PEI)

Monday, August 4 Monday, August 4

Labour Day Monday, September 1 Monday, September 1

National Day for Truth and Reconciliation Tuesday, September 30 Tuesday, September 30

Thanksgiving Day Monday, October 13 Monday, October 13

Remembrance Day Tuesday, November 11 Tuesday, November 11

Christmas Day Thursday, December 25 Thursday, December 25

Boxing Day Friday, December 26 Friday, December 26

As per Collective Agreement:

NEW BRUNSWICK / NOVA SCOTIA / PEI

17.05 Recognized Holidays in this Agreement falling on a Saturday or Sunday shall be observed on the next scheduled 
work day, unless otherwise mutually agreed.  When Christmas Day falls on a Saturday or Sunday, the next two (2) 
scheduled work days will be observed as Christmas Day and Boxing Day.  Recognized Holidays (Monday through 
Friday) will be observed on the day that they fall. All Holidays will be observed as per the agreed to and attached Holiday 
Observation Chart as prepared by Local 73 and approved by both parties. 

17.04 Double (2) time shall be paid for hours worked on the Holidays recognized in this Agreement.
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